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2000 Colorado County Fair 

The grand champion broilers were shown by Blake 
Rerich and purchased by Weimar 8 (a group of buy- 
ers), represented by Henry Beken and Ray Corcoran. 
Also pictured is Fair Queen Brandy Tuck. 

Showing the grand champion goat was Kelsey Maertz. 
It was purchased by HEB, represented by Steve Theiss. 

Heather Stavinoha had the reserve champion lamb. It 
was purchased by Gloria and Mike Weathers. 

Cheryl Hudec showed the reserve champion steer, 
purchased by Ron and Estelle Mostyn. 
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.   All Good Construction, represented by Philip Rodri- 
Andrew Varley showed the grand champion lamb. It   Chad Mahalitc showed the grand champion steer. It   guez, purchased Trey Staffs reserve champion heifer 
was purchased by M Ranch. was purchased by Eddie Orange Construction, repre-   (3.4 months), 

sented by Scott, Eddie and Evelyn Orange. 
Margie Leopold showed the reserve champion turkey, 
which was purchased by Tri-County Contractors, 
represented by Don Buzek. 

The grand champion rabbits were shown by Dannah 
Krueger, center, and purchased by Brooskhire Broth- 
ers, represented by Thomas Higgins. Pictured with 
them is Jr. Fair Queen Megan Becker. 

NADO IWMTY FAIR 
Purchasing the grand champion hog shown by Katie 
Schimcek was Mike Weathers, represented by Gloria 
Weathers. 

B&D Backhoe & Dozer purchased the reserve cham- 
pion hog shown by Jeffrey Kazmir. Representing the 
company are Bruce Tesch and Donna Kramer. 

Bunge Halla, represented Eagle Lake General Store, 
purchased the reserve champion pen ofthree shown by 
Amber Mahalitc. 

Junior Livestock Show results 
BROILER SHOW: 

Kaylyn Boenisch had the grand champion heifer (6 
months). It was purchased by Legacy Buildings, repre- 
sented by Craig and Sharon Duperier. 

Mike Arnold Trucking purchased the grand champion 
pen of three shown by Cody Besch. Representing the 
company is Carrie Arnold. 
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Place 
Grand 
Reserve 

3rd 
4th 
5th 

6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 
10th 
11th 
12th 
13th 
14th 
15th 
16th 
17th 
18th 

Exhibitor 
Blake Rerich 
Brian Glueck 
Bart Rerich 
Jennifer Venghaus 
Travis Moeller 

Angela Glueck 
Jonathan Surovcak 
Blake Moeller 
Kimberly Waligura 
Lauren Trojacek 
Jacob Engstrom 
Erica Trojacek 
Cassie Urban 
Cortney Urban 
Mandy Staff 
Kayla Pfeffer 
Kari Pfeffer 
Craig Waligura 

Buyer 
Weimar 8 
Franklin Fried Chicken 
Weimar 8 
Frelsburg Buyers 
Orange Construction & 
Hlavinka Construction 
Larry Hilmer 
Mike & Gloria Weathers 
Faldyn Elec. & Plumbing 
Lehrer Interests 
New Ulm Chamber 
Lehrer Interests 
Hair Studio 

Price 
$1,400 

1,399 
1,100 

800 

Heavy weight 
3rd       Jordan Mahalitc* 
4th       Brittany Waligura 

5 th       Allison Lanier 
None       Mike Hubenak 

600 

900 
900 
700 
450 
900 
800 
900 
700 

Colorado Feed & Migl Feed 600 
G&C Electric 700 
Leopold Grain 900 
Hoelscher Car Care 900 
Simon Boark 1,200 
Not on sales sheet 

MARKET LAMB SHOW 
Grand     Andrew Varley M Ranch 
Reserve   Heather Stavinoha* 
Light weight 

S2,600 
Mike & Gloria Weathers 2,500 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 

James Chollet* 
Amy Craven 
Koree Robinson 
George Holguin 
Enemecio Lugo 

Ransom Weed Ranch 1,000 
Hoelscher Car Care 1,000 
Columbus Buyers 1,100 
Eagle Lake Buyers 800 
Robbie Cook 900 

Medium weight 
1st Corey Divin Pesak Bros. Construction   900 
2nd Courtney Moccabee Mike & Gloria Weathers 600 
3rd Jamie Ripper B&B Fence 1,100 
4th Ashley Moccabee Columbus Buyers 450 
5th Misty Morales Eagle Lake Buyers 700 
6th Michelle Stock Weimar Buyers 700 

MARKET 
Grand Chad Mahalitc 
Reserve Cheryl Hudec 
Light we sight 

1st Kaylee Malatek 
2nd Kari Mahalitc 
3rd Jacob Little 
4th Kyle Poppe 
5th Matthew Shimek 

Heavy weight 
3rd Bobby Meyer 
4th Jess Little 

MARKET 
Grand Kelsey Maertz 
Reserve Stacy Markwardt* 
Light weight 

1st Kari Mahalitc 
2nd Kyle Poppe* 
3rd Jacob Gorman 
4th Jonathan Survocak 
5th Whitney Miller 
6th Joshua Dabney 
7th Ashley Donnelly 
8th Megan Bloecher 
9th Christi Surovcak 
10th Margret Fuller 

Garwood/Nada Buyers 
Bumper Crop & 
Texana Seed 1,000 

Garwood/Nada Buyers    1,000 
Tri-County Contractors      450 

STEER SHOW 
Orange Construction 
Ron & Estelle Mostyn 

$6,250 
3,750 

11th 
12th 
13th 

Simone Petrosky 
Bethany Dabney 
Nicole Surovcak 

Medium weight 

The grand champion turkey was shown by Ashley Wa 
ligura and purchased by Ransom Weed Ranch, repre 
sented by Mike Weathers. 

The reserve champion broilers were shown by Brian 
Glueck and purchased by Franklin Fried Chicken, 
represented by Gary Kulhanek. 

The reserve cham- 
pion rabbits were 
shown by Courtney 
Wied and purchased 
by Travis Maertz 
Dozer & Trucking 
Company, repre- 
sented by John, Tori 
and Travis Maertz. 

The reserve cham- 
pion goat was shown 
by Stacy Markwardt 

and purchased by 
Triangle Electronics, 
represented by Ervin 

Belota and Lois 
Sumbera. Also pic- 

tured, at left, is Lor a 
Weishuhn holding 

some of Stacy's 
awards. 

2nd 
3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 
10th 

Barrett Richter 
Kristen Danklefs 
Miranda Soto 
John Maertz 
T.J. Danklefs 
Colby Maertz 
Lana Engstrom 
Abel Gorman* 
Amy Donnelly 

HEB 1,800 
Leroy & Tina Stavinoha 2,000 
Glazier Foods 2,100 
Prime Industries 2,100 
Garwood/Nada Buyers    1,600 

Colorado County Buyers 1,900 
Franklin Fried Chicken   2,000 

HEB $1,600 
Triangle Electronics 1,599 

Not on sales sheet 
Not on sales sheet 
Frelsburg Buyers 800 

Bernardo/Mentz Buyers 800 
Columbus Buyers 700 
Eagle Lake Buyers 600 
Bernardo/Mentz Buyers 700 
Sinvee Enterprises 600 
Jean & Zelda Walker and 

Sheridan Buyers 800 
Columbus Plumbing 600 
Jimmy Simmons 600 
Mike & Gloria Weathers 600 

Columbus Buyers 850 
Lehrer Interests 1,150 
Weimar Buyers 900 
Jim Meinke 900 
Garwood/Nada Buyers 1,000 
Bemardo/Mentz Buyers 1,100 
ToddKrenek 1,000 
Columbus Buyers 700 
IV Duncan Ranch 800 

Heavy weight 
2nd      Clayton Watz 

3rd 
4th 
5th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
9th 
10th 
11th 

Grand 
Reserve 

Lawrence Marshall 
Dealership 1,200 

Industry Telephone 1,100 
Garwood/Nada Buyers 800 
Bemardo/Mentz Buyers 800 

Pesak Bros. Construction 1,300 
Garwood Farmers Coop 900 
BillHiddemen 1,100 
Weimar Buyers 1,000 
Abell Farms 1,300 
Barry Mosely Trucking 900 

COMMERCIAL HEIFER SHOW 
Kaylyn Boenisch      Legacy Building $4,500 
Trey Staff                 All Good Construction 3,750 

(Continued on Page 10) 

Jacey Nawara 
Trent Popp 
Angela Harbich 
Lauren Berger 
Laura Engstrom 
Leigh Berger 
Matthew Janak 
Audrey Abell 
Marshall Peterson 


